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CORAL, SEA CELEBRATIONS

The Prime Minister said today that Admiral
John H, Sides, Commander-in-Chief of the United States
P301fic Fleet would be the official guest for this year's
Coral Sea Celebratlons which are being arranged by the
Australian-~-American Association, The visit will take place
from Monday, 29th April to Saturday, 11th May, 1963,

Admiral Sides will be accompanied by his
wife, and the proposed itinerary throughout Australia is as
follows :~

Monday 29th April Canberra

Tuesday 30th April P.M. Canberra-Brisbane

Wednesday 1st May Brisbane

Thursday 2nd May A.M, Brisbane-Newcastle-
Sydney

Friday 3rd May Sydney

Saturday 4th May Sydney

Sunday 5th May Sydney-Perth

Monday 6th May Perth

Tuesday 7th May Perth-Adelaide

Wednesday 8th May Adelaide

Thursday 9th May Melbourne

Friday 10th May Melbourne

Saturday 11th May A.M, Depart Melbourne

for overseas

CANBERRA,
14th January, 1963.



